IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
KWAZULU-NATAL DIVISION:
PIETERMARITZBURG
OFFICE OF THE CHIER JUSTICE FRIDAY, 24 NOVEMBER 2023

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

‘H’ COURT AT 09H30 CHAMBER COURT
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUDGE NTLOKWANA

DEFAULT JUDGMENT

2397/22 Imas Finance Co-Operative Ltd vs B C Nyathi

SUMMARY JUDGMENT

10612/23 Standard Bank of SA Ltd vs East Coast Customs (Pty) Ltd & 3 others

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS

8354/18 N | Khumalo vs Honourable Minister of Police & another

12599/18 S P Ndlovu vs The Minister of Police & another

2942/19 P Nair vs The Minister of Police & another

7014/20 F P Ngubane obo L B Ngubane vs MEC for Department of Health,
KwaZulu-Natal

7242/20 S A Mzolo obo Y L A Mzolo vs MEC for Department of Health, KwaZulu-Natal

7244/20 C Mhlongo obo E M Mhlongo vs MEC for Department of Health,

KwaZulu-Natal

2




8104/20

8794/20

8867/21

12580/21

6235/22

9614/23

10360/23

15242/23

15243/23

15244/23

15245/23

15246/23

15247/23

S Z C Nzimande vs Road Accident Fund

A Tshali vs MEC for Department of Health, KwaZulu-Natal

Absa Bank Ltd vs R Ragunanund

K S Ndlela vs Road Accident Fund

P | Pillay & 7 others vs S Pillay & 13 others

Ocean Dawn Trading and Projects CC vs Dannhauser Local Municipality

The MEC for The Department of Education vs A Mkhwanazi & another

M Maphumulo [Ex Parte]

G Sibaya [Ex Parte]

A S Ntombela [Ex Parte]

M R Radebe [Ex Parte]

M P Sithole [Ex Parte]

P S Zondi [Ex Parte]




OPPOSED APPLICATIONS

22. 11312/21 AV Sindraj vs K Rampersad

23. 3217/23 FirstRand Bank Ltd vs Gauteng NSM Projects




