

8.

7244/20

KwaZulu-Natal

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA KWAZULU-NATAL DIVISION: PIETERMARITZBURG FRIDAY, 24 NOVEMBER 2023

<u>'H' COURT AT 09H30 CHAMBER COURT</u>

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUDGE NTLOKWANA

DEFAULT JUDGMENT

1. 2397/22 Imas Finance Co-Operative Ltd vs B C Nyathi

SUMMARY JUDGMENT

2. 10612/23 Standard Bank of SA Ltd vs East Coast Customs (Pty) Ltd & 3 others

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS

3.	8354/18	N I Khumalo vs Honourable Minister of Police & another
4.	12599/18	S P Ndlovu vs The Minister of Police & another
5.	2942/19	P Nair vs The Minister of Police & another
6.	7014/20	F P Ngubane obo L B Ngubane vs MEC for Department of Health, KwaZulu-Natal
7.	7242/20	S A Mzolo obo Y L A Mzolo vs MEC for Department of Health, KwaZulu-Natal



C Mhlongo obo E M Mhlongo vs MEC for Department of Health,

9.	8104/20	S Z C Nzimande vs Road Accident Fund
10.	8794/20	A Tshali vs MEC for Department of Health, KwaZulu-Natal
11.	8867/21	Absa Bank Ltd vs R Ragunanund
12.	12580/21	K S Ndlela vs Road Accident Fund
13.	6235/22	P I Pillay & 7 others vs S Pillay & 13 others
14.	9614/23	Ocean Dawn Trading and Projects CC vs Dannhauser Local Municipality
15.	10360/23	The MEC for The Department of Education vs A Mkhwanazi & another
16.	15242/23	M Maphumulo [Ex Parte]
17.	15243/23	G Sibaya [Ex Parte]
18.	15244/23	A S Ntombela [Ex Parte]
19.	15245/23	M R Radebe [Ex Parte]
20.	15246/23	M P Sithole [Ex Parte]
21.	15247/23	P S Zondi [Ex Parte]

OPPOSED APPLICATIONS

22. 11312/21 A V Sindraj vs K Rampersad

23. 3217/23 FirstRand Bank Ltd vs Gauteng NSM Projects

